
 
REPUBLIC OF MOZAMBIQUE 

_____ 

 

Ministry of Agriculture and Food Security 

Directorate of Planning and International Cooperation 

Agriculture Value Chain and Youth Empowerment Project 

(AVACYEP) 

 

 

Date: November 8, 2019 

Grant Nr.: 2100155037718 

IFB Nr.: NCB 05/AVACYEP/GOODS/AfDB/19 

 

1. This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice (GPN) for this project that 

appeared in UNDB online Issue on 30th November 2018 and on the African Development 

Bank Group’s Website. 

 

2. The Government of Mozambique through the Ministry of Agriculture and Food Security 

received a grant from the African Development Fund (ADF) to implement the “Agricultural 

Value Chain and Youth Empowerment Project - AVACYEP” and intends to apply part of 

these funds to acquisition of Desktop, Laptop Computer and Printers. 

 

3. The Directorate of Planning and International Cooperation/AVACYEP now invites sealed 

bids from eligible Bidders for the Supply of Desktop, Laptop Computer and Printers in 

the Provinces of Maputo and Gaza, in the Districts of Moamba and Namaacha, as well as in 

Chókwè and Chonguene districts, respectively.  

 

4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding 

documents at the office of: 

 

Ministry of Agriculture and Food Security, Directorate of Planning and International 

Cooperation/AVACYEP 

Praça dos Heróis Moçambicanos, Block A, 1st Floor, 3rd Room on the Right or through 

phone number: 00 258 828199777 and e-mail address: avacyep@gmail.com, Maputo, 

Mozambique. 

 

5. A complete set of bidding documents can be purchased by interested bidders upon payment 

of a non-refundable fee of MZM 2.000,00 or its equivalent in freely convertible currency. 

 

6. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are 

the provisions of the African Development Bank Standard Bidding Document: Procurement 

of Goods, September 2010 edition, revised February 2018. 

 

mailto:avacyep@gmail.com


7. Bids must be delivered on or before 10:00 am on 12/12/2019 to the above office and the bid 

must be accompanied by a Bid Security of USD 1,400.00 (One Thousand and Four 

Hundred United States Dollars). 

 

8. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives that choose to attend at 

10:05 am on the tender closing day at the same address. 

 

9. A Pre – bid meeting is required as per the Bidding Documents. 

 

10. Physical address: Ministry of Agriculture and Food Security/Directorate of Planning and 

International Cooperation - AVACYEP - Praça dos Heróis Moçambicanos, Block A, 1st 

Floor, 3rd Room on the Right, phone number: 00 258 828199777, Maputo, Moçambique. 
 

 

The Project Coordinator 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
REPÚBLIC OF MOZAMBIQUE 

_____ 

 

Ministério da Agricultura e Segurança Alimentar 

Direcção de Planificação e Cooperação Internacional 

Projecto de Cadeias de Valor Agrárias e Empoderamento de Jovens 

(AVACYEP) 

 

 

Data: 8 de Novembro de 2019 

Grant Nr.:2100155037718 

     IFB Nr.: NCB 05/AVACYEP/GOODS/AfDB/19 

 

1. Este Convite para a apresentação de propostas vem no seguimento do Anúncio Geral de 

Aquisições (GPN) deste Projecto que saiu na Publicação de 30 de Novembro de 2018 do 

UNDB online e no Website do Banco Africano de Desenvolvimento.  

 

2. O Governo de Moçambique através do Ministério da Agricultura e Segurança Alimentar 

recebeu um Donativo do Fundo Africano de Desenvolvimento (ADF) para a implementação do 

“Projecto de Cadeias de Valor Agrárias e Empoderamento dos Jovens - AVACYEP” e 

pretende usar parte desses fundos na aquisição de Computadores de Mesa, Computadores 

Portáteis e Impressoras. 

 

3. A Direcção de Planificação e Cooperação Internacional (DPCI)/AVACYEP convida os 

concorrentes elegíveis para apresentarem propostas seladas para o Fornecimento de 

Computadores de Mesa, Computadores Portáteis e Impressoras para as Províncias de Maputo e 

Gaza, nos Distritos de Namaacha e Moamba bem como nos Distritos de Chokwé e Chomguene 

respectivamente, segundo os documentos de concurso. A avaliação das propostas e adjudicação 

será feita para o conjunto de todos os ítens. 

 

4. Os concorrentes elegíveis e interessados poderão obter informações adicionais sobre os 

documentos de concurso: 

 

Ministério de Agricultura e Segurança Alimentar 

Direcção de Planificação e Cooperação Internacional, (DPCI)/AVACYEP  

Praça dos Heróis Moçambicanos, Bloco A, 1ºAndar, na 3ª sala à Direita ou através do 

Telefone: 00258-828199777, endereço electrónico: avacyep@gmail.com,Maputo, 

Moçambique. 

 

5. Os documentos do concurso podem ser adquiridos pelos concorrentes interessados através do 

pagamento do valor não reembolsável de 2,000.00 meticais ou o equivalente em moeda 

estrangeira aceite em Moçambique.  

 

mailto:avacyep@gmail.com


6. As disposições das Instruções aos Concorrentes e as Condições Gerais do Contrato são as 

disposições “Padrão do Documento de Concurso: aquisição de bens” do Banco Africano de 

Desenvolvimento, edição de Setembro de 2010, revista em Fevereiro de 2018. 

 

7. As propostas devem ser entregues até às 10:00 horas do dia 12/12/2019, no endereço acima 

citado e devem ser acompanhadas de uma caução no valor de USD 1,400.00 (Mil e 

Quatrocentos Dólares Norte Americanos). 

 

8. As propostas serão abertas no endereço acima citado na presença dos representantes dos 

concorrentes que desejem participar às 10:05 horas do mesmo dia. 

 

9. Será realizada uma reuniao com os concorrentes antes da apresentação das propostas (ver 

detalhes nos Documentos de Concurso). 

 

10. Endereço físico: Ministério da Agricultura e Segurança Alimentar/Direcção de Planificação e 

Cooperação Internasional - AVACYEP;  Praça dos Heróis Moçambicanos, Bloco A, 1ºAndar, 

na 3ª sala à Direita, Telefone:00258-828199777, Maputo, Moçambique. 

 

O Coordenador do Projecto 

 

 

 


